

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.43484 of 2016, 4683, 22631, 23367, 24507 of 2018 and 31337 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	31.12.2025	<u>VS,J</u> At request of learned Standing Counsel for the Respondents, post on 05.01.2026 finally. It is made clear that if no counter affidavit is on record by next date of adjournment, the case would be decided basing on merits. KK _____ VS,J	